THE MARKET VALUE OF THE PROPOSED DISPOSITION IS $6,924.00; 
d. THE PROPOSED TERMS OF THE LEASE AGREEMENT INCLUDE THAT: 

i. THE TERM OF THE LEASE WILL BE TEN (10) YEARS WITH AN OPTION FOR 
THE PROSPECTIVE TENANT TO EXTEND THE LEASE FOT A FURTHER TEN-
YEAR PERIOD; 

ii. THE RENT IN THE FIRST YEAR WILL BE SIX THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED 
AND TWENTY SIX DOLLARS ($6,926.00) PLUS GST (IF APPLICABLE); 

iii. THE RENT WILL BE ADJUSTED FOR CPI ANNUALLY. 
iv. A MARKET RENT REVIEW WILL OCCUR AT THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY 

FURTHER TERM; 
v. THE PROSPECTIVE TENANT WILL PAY THE SHIRE A ONE-OFF FEE OF 

$275.00 FOR PREPARATION OF THE NEW LEASE;